(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of the transition to IFRS:

(i) reconciliation of the statement of financial position as at April 1, 2010;

(ii) reconciliation of the statement of financial position as at June 30, 2010;

(iii) reconciliation of the statement of financial position as at March 31, 2011;

(iv) reconciliation of shareholders' equity at April 1, 2010, June 30, 2010 and March 31, 2011;

(v) reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive loss for the three months ended June 30, 2010; and

(vi) reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2011.

No reconciliation is required for the statement of cash flows as there are no significant differences.

26

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(i) The following is a reconciliation of the statement of financial position and equity as at April 1, 2010:

Sub Canadian IFRS
ASSETS Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Cash $ 1,034,033 $ - $ 1,034,033

Short-term investment 10,000 - 10,000

Accounts receivable and prepaid expenses 265,987 - 265,987

Exploration and evaluation assets 4,001,568 - 4,001,568

Equipment 15,685 - 15,685

$ 5,327,273 $ - $ 5,327,273

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 315,360 $ - $ 315,360

Flow-through share premium liability 1 - 136,709 136,709

$ 315,360 $ 136,709 $ 452,069

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 1 $ 31,420,502 $ 60,500 $ 31,481,002

Accumlated deficit 1 (34,934,749) (197,209) (35,131,958)

Other components of equity 8,526,160 - 8,526,160

$ 5,011,913 $ (136,709) $ 4,875,204

27

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(ii) The following is a reconciliation of the statement of financial position and equity as at June 30, 2010:

Sub Canadian IFRS
ASSETS Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Cash $ 779,267 $ - $ 779,267

Short-term investment 10,000 - 10,000

Accounts receivable and prepaid expenses 123,915 - 123,915

Exploration and evaluation assets 4,109,795 - 4,109,795

Equipment 14,581 - 14,581

$ 5,037,558 $ - $ 5,037,558

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 116,142 $ - $ 116,142

Flow-through share premium liability 1 - 105,437 105,437

$ 116,142 $ 105,437 $ 221,579

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 1 $ 31,420,502 $ 60,500 $ 31,481,002

Accumulated deficit 1 (34,652,981) (165,937) (34,818,918)

Other components of equity 8,153,895 - 8,153,895

$ 4,921,416 $ (105,437) $ 4,815,979

28

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(iii) The following is a reconciliation of the statement of financial position and equity as at March 31, 2011:

Sub Canadian IFRS
ASSETS Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Cash $ 886,048 $ - $ 886,048

Short-term investment 10,000 - 10,000

Accounts receivable and prepaid expenses 103,543 - 103,543

Exploration and evaluation assets 4,983,635 - 4,983,635

Equipment 11,270 - 11,270

$ 5,994,496 $ - $ 5,994,496

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 107,909 $ - $ 107,909

Flow-through share premium liability 1 - 26,065 26,065

$ 107,909 $ 26,065 $ 133,974

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 1 $ 32,778,950 $ 60,500 $ 32,839,450

Accumulated deficit 1 (36,504,109) (86,565) (36,590,674)

Other components of equity 9,611,746 - 9,611,746

$ 5,886,587 $ (26,065) $ 5,860,522

29

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(iv) The following is a reconciliation of shareholders' equity at April 1, 2010, June 30, 2010 and March 31, 2011:

Sub April 1, June 30, March 31,
Note 2010 2010 2011

Total shareholders' equity reported under Canadian GAAP $ 5,011,913 4,921,416 $ 5,886,587

Reclassification of flow-through premium liability 1 (487,500) (487,500) (487,500)

Flow-through share premium liability 1 350,791 382,063 461,435

Total IFRS adjustments (136,709) (105,437) (26,065)

Total shareholders' equity reporting under IFRS $ 4,875,204 4,815,979 $ 5,860,522

30

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(v) The following is a reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive income for the three months ended June 30,
2010:

Sub Canadian IFRS
Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Expenses

General and administrative $ 75,890 $ - $ 75,890

Amortization 1,104 - 1,104

Write-down of exploration and evaluation assets 13,503 - 13,503

90,497 - 90,497

Other income (expenses)

Flow-through share premium 1 - 31,272 31,272

Loss before income taxes (90,497) 31,272 (59,225)

Income tax recovery 372,265 - 372,265

Net earnings and comprehensive income for the period 281,768 31,272 313,040

Earnings per share

Basic and fully diluted $ 0.01 $ 0.01

Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic 23,342,659 23,342,659

Fully diluted 30,962,033 30,962,033

31

WHITE PINE RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2011

14. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued)

(b) Reconciliations between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (continued)

(vi) The following is a reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2011:

Sub Canadian IFRS
Note GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Expenses

General and administrative $ 373,968 $ - $ 373,968

Stock-based compensation 311,522 - 311,522

Amortization 4,415 - 4,415

Write-down of exploration and evaluation assets 423,255 - 423,255

1,113,160 - 1,113,160

Other income (expenses)

Interest and other revenues 79,550 - 79,550

Flow-through share premium 1 - 110,644 110,644

79,550 110,644 190,194

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (1,033,610) 110,644 (922,966)

Net loss per share

Basic and fully diluted $ (0.04) $ (0.04)

Weighted average common shares outstanding

Basic and fully diluted 24,733,905 24,733,905

Notes to reconciliations

1. Accounting for flow-through shares

Canadian GAAP – Gross proceeds from the issuance of flow-through shares were credited entirely to share
capital (net of share issue costs). A future income tax liability equal to the tax value of flow-through
expenditures renounced was recognized at the time of renunciation of such expenditures (regardless of whether
such renunciations were retrospective or prospective), with an offsetting debit to share issue costs. The